Amend. No. 2 to K-1617-113

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO K-1617-113

This Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. K-1617-113 is made and entered into this __day of
is between the Norman Municipal Authority, a Public Trust havmg the
City of Norman as it’s Beneﬁ01ary (hereinafter referred to as the “Authority”) and Halff Associates, Inc.
(hereinafter referred to as the “Consultant™).

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the parties entered into Contract No. K-1617-113 on March 28, 2017, a:

STANDARD FORM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND CONSULTANT —
REAVES PARK SPORTS COMPLEX

for the purpose of providing a variety of services outlined therein (“Consultant Services”); and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the provision of additional services, as outlined and described in the
attached, which are hereby fully incorporated by reference (“Attachments A and B”:

ATTACHMENT A — LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE, CIVIL ENGINEERING & SPORTS
LIGHTING DESIGN SERVICES FOR REAVES PARK SPORTS COMPLEX PHASE I REVISED;

and
ATTACHMENT B - AVAILABLE ADDITIONAL SERVICES.
ATTACHMENT C - LIMITS OF WORK

WHEREAS, the original contract must be amended to incorporate the Consultant’s work as described
herein and associated fees; and

WHEREAS, the total compensation to be paid to the Consultant for this Contract and Amendment shall
be as follows:

For the original Contract:

Not to exceed $704,500 for Consultant services

For Amendment No. 1:

Not to exceed $172,000 for Design Consultant services

For Amendment No. 2:

Not to exceed $132,535 for Design Consultant services

Total Amended Contract:

Not to exceed $1,010,035 (an increase of $132,535) for all services.



Amend. No. 2 to K-1617-113

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties desire to amend Contract No. K-1617-113 as follows:

Add Attachments A, B and C, which set forth the applicable terms relating to the additional Consultant
Services outlined described therein, as well as applicable costs.

All other terms of Contract No. K-1617-113 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the AUTHORITY and the CONSULTANT have executed this Amendment
No. 2 to Contract No. K-1617-113.

DATED this day of - ,2021.

NORMAN MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
(“Authority”)

By:

Chair, Mayor Breea Clark

ATTEST:

By:

gec?eéary, Brenda Hall, Ci;y Clerk

Approved as to form and legality this day of ,2021.
Office of the City Attorney
HALFF ASSOCIATIONS, INC.
(“Consultant?)
B Lt /;;H-
Y: “ A o _
Name: 'A[E«TE: CL_-A-} R

Title: _AUPrRizES A NT



Amend. No. 2 to K-1617-113

o Lttt

Title: %‘C/e, %z}’ rcten 76 X /?jd/?'ﬁ-d‘ﬂj /&?[",




